GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Lr.No: EHE02-16021/135/2024-E SEC-CTE Dated: 07.12,2024

From

Sri G. Ganesh Kumar, I.A.S., Director of Technical Education, A.P., D.No.11-307, Garudadri K.K Towers, Lakshminarasimha Colony, Bypass Road, Near NRI Hospitals, Mangalagiri, Guntur District- 522503. To

The Principals of Government/Private Polytechnics in Andhra Pradesh.

Sir / Madam,

Sub: Technical Education - E-Section - All India Survey on Higher Education Department (AISHE) - Preparation of database - Nomination of Nodal officer - Informed - Regarding.

Ref: G.O.Rt.No.169, Higher Education (UE) Department, Dated: 25.11.2024.

It is to inform that, vide reference cited, Government of Andhra Pradesh has nominated Prof P. Uma Maheswari Devi, Vice- Chairperson, Andhra Pradesh State Council of Higher Education (APSCHE) as Nodal Officer for All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) for Andhra Pradesh so as to coordinate with Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) and Educational Institutions in the State for successful completion of AISHE surveys.

In this context, the Principals of Government/Private Polytechnics in the State are hereby instructed to communicate with the new Nodal Officer at email address: vicechairperson@apsche.org regarding any technical issues and queries for successful completion of AISHE surveys on Higher Education according to the timeline specified.

Yours faithfully Sd/- G. GANESH KUMAR DIRECTOR

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Amaravathi.

For DIRECTOR 01/12/24

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Higher Education Department - All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) - Preparation of database - Nomination of Nodal Officer - Orders - Issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (U.E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.169

Dated: 25,11,2024
Read the following:-

1. G.O Rt.No.194, Higher Education (U.E) Dept, Dated: 08.12.2022.

2. APSCHE, email dated.30.10.2023 with Lr.No.APSCHE-Chairman/Nodal Officer-AISE/Appointment/2024, dated.29.10.2024.

ORDER:-

In the reference 1st read above, Government have nominated Prof. Y.Nazeer Ahammed, former Secretary, A.P. State Council of Higher Education as a Nodal Officer for All India Survey of Higher Education.

Council of Higher Education in the reference 2nd read above, Government after examination, hereby nominate Prof. P. Uma Maheswari Devi, Vice-Chairperson, Andhra Pradesh State Council of Higher Education as Nodal Officer for All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) for Andhra Pradesh in place of Prof. Y. Nazeer Ahammed Secretary, A.P. State Council of Higher Education who has repatriated to parent department so as to coordinate with Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) and Educational Institutions in the State for successful completion of All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) surveys.

, (BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

KONA SASIDHAR SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

2)

То

The Chairman (i/c) of A.P. State Council of Higher Education, Mangalagiri The Prof. P. Uma Maheswari Devi, Vice-Chairperson, A.P. State Council of Higher Education (through the Chairman (i/c), APSCHE)

The Commissioner of Collegiate Education, A.P., Mangalagiri.

The Commissioner of Technical Education, A.P., Vijayawada

All the Registrars of the State Universities

The Registrar, Acharya N.G Ranga Agriculture University, Lam, Guntur

The Registrar, Dr.NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada

The Registrar, Sri Venkateswara Veterinary University, Tirupati

The Additional Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of HRD, Department of Higher Education, New Delhi

Copy to:

The OSD to Hon'ble Minister for (HRD).

The P.S. to Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Dept. SF/SC

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER